The Administration will give consideration to Association recommendations regarding 
the establishment of the annual school calendar and any changes necessary during the 
school year. 

B.  The in-school work year of the teachers other than new personnel who will attend an 
additional four (4) days of orientation, shall not exceed one hundred eighty-six (186) days 
for teachers employed on a ten (10) month basis. The in-school work year shall include 
days when pupils are in attendance, orientation days, and any other days on which teacher 
attendance is required.  If snow days exceed the number of days allotted in the approved

[...]

25 years or more 1,748 1,748 1,748 1,748

Longevity provisions shall NOT apply to employees hired as of July 1, 1998.

PART D – TEACHER ASSISTANTS

ARTICLE I
WORK YEAR

A. The in-school work year for Teacher Assistants employed on a ten (10) month basis shall 
not exceed one hundred eighty-six (186) days. The in-school work year shall include days 
when pupils are in attendance, orientation day, and any other days on which teacher 
attendance is required. 

B. The work year for Teacher Assistants shall include all days when school is in session.